STANDARD GURUKULAM CHARITARE	System Title	Pa	ige 1 of 4
and the second s	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT)	Document No.	SNGCE-TD-19
ENTO PROPERTY 2001	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in	Effective Date	19/05/2023
MBA	TENDER DOCUMENT - 19		
		Revision Date	
	നാളികേരം		
	നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്	Custodian : SNGC TRUST	
Signature :			

Time schedule for Tender Process:

1	Date of publication of tender notification on official website www.sngce.ac.in	Free download from website or from office	
2	Sale of tender document commence from	19-May-2023	
3	Last date of sale of tender document	31-May-2023	
4	Last date for receipt of duly filled- in tenders	4 PM on 31-May-2023	
5	Date and Time of the opening of Tenders	02-June-2023	

Note: This tender documents contains (04 Pages) and tenderers are requested to sign on all the pages.

1. Introduction

Sree Narayana Gurukulam college of engineering (SNGCE) is a premier institution started in the year 2002 imparting engineering and management education in the state of Kerala. The college is managed by the Sree Narayana Gurukulam Charitable Trust Perumbavoor, a recognised charitable society comprising of eminent personalities from diverse of activity in India . SNGCE is approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) and affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University (KTU). SNGCE located at Kadayiruppu, a Greenfield village very near to Kochi city

Notice Inviting Tender:

The SNGCE invites sealed tenders for the lease of coconut trees

The details of the tender are given below :-,

- a. Description of Services:
- i. Correspondence address: The Secretary, SNGC Trust, Perumbavoor. Pin 683542.
- ii. Bids can be sent to SNGC Trust office in sealed cover.

Tenderer should take due care to submit the tender in accordance with requirement in sealed covers. Bids received shall be evaluated as per the criteria prescribed in the tender document. SNGC Trust will not entertain any modifications

ISSUE:1	Signature of Tenderer:	DATE: // 2023	NAME OF TENDERER:	PAGE			
			ADDRESS:	1 of 4			
	©2022 Sree Narayana Gurukulam college of engineering , kerala - india						

SUPPLIES OF THE STATE OF THE ST	System Title	Page 2 of 4	
and the second s	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT)	Document No.	SNGCE-TD-19
1810 PRUMBAVOOT 2001	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in	Effective Date	19/05/2023
MBA	TENDER DOCUMENT - 19		
		Revision Date	
	നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്	Custodian : sngc trus t	
Signature :			

subsequent to opening of bids and bids not conforming to tender conditions shall be liable to be rejected .Therefore, bidders are advised to submit their bids complete in all respects as per requirement of tender document specifying their acceptance to all the clauses of Bid evaluation criteria, General Terms and conditions and compliance to the Scope of supply etc.

In case of any clarification required relating to this tender , the same can be sought from the following officers of SNGC Trust :

a. The Manager , SNGCE , Kadayiruppu Ph : 8281165770

b. The Secretary, SNGC Trust, Perumbavoor, 683542 Ph: 9447465232

2. General Terms and Conditions:

The tenderers are requested to go through the following terms and conditions before submitting their tender documents:

- 1. Tender shall be submitted in official tender form only. If submitted in any other form the same shall be summarily rejected.
- 2. The name and address of the tenderer shall be clearly written in the space provided and no overwriting, correction, insertion shall be permitted in any part of the tender unless countersigned by the tenderer. The tender should be filled in and submitted in strict accordance with the instruction laid down herein; otherwise the tender is liable to be ignored / rejected.
- 3. The tender submitted in sealed envelope super-scribed "Tender for the coconut trees lease" should be addressed to the Secretary, SNGC Trust, Perumbavoor, 683542 or directly handed over to SNGC Trust office on or before 31st May 2023.

SNGCE കോളേജിൽ നിന്നും നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്

നിബന്ധനകൾ

1. കരാർ തുടങ്ങുന്നത് 2023 ജൂൺ മാസം മുതൽ ആയിരിക്കും. കരാർ തിയതി മുതൽ 11 മാസത്തേക്കായിരിക്കും അനുമതി നൽകുക.

ISSUE:1	Signature of Tenderer :	DATE: / / 2023	NAME OF TENDERER:	PAGE
			ADDRESS:	2 of 4
 	©2022	SREE NARAYANA GURUKU	JLAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , KERALA - INDIA	
I				

STANDARM GURUKULAM CHARITARE	System Title	Page 3 of 4	
and the second s	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT)	Document No.	SNGCE-TD-19
ESTO PERMITTING TO THE PARTY TO	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in	Effective Date	19/05/2023
OMBAN	TENDER DOCUMENT - 19		
		Revision Date	
	നാളികേരം		
	നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്	Custodian : SNGC TRUS	
Signature :			

- മാട്ടേഷൻ നല്കുന്നതിനുമുന്പ് തെങ്ങുകളുടെ എണ്ണവും കായ്ഫലവും തിട്ടപ്പെടുത്തി വേണം സമർപ്പിക്കുവാൻ. തെങ്ങുകൾ കോളേജ് ക്യാമ്പസ്സിലും, ലേഡീസ് ഹോസ്റ്റൽ കോമ്പൗണ്ടനുള്ളിലുമാണ് സ്ഥിതിചെയ്യുന്നത് . നിലവിലുള്ള അവസ്ഥയിൽ ആയിരിക്കും കരാർ ഒപ്പിടുന്നത്.
- 3. ഏറ്റവും കുറഞ്ഞ തുകയായി രേഖപ്പെടുത്താവുന്നത് : 15,000 /- രൂപ.
- കരിക്കുകൾ ഇട്ടെടുക്കുവാൻ അനുവാദം ഉണ്ടായിരിക്കുന്നതല്ല.
- 5. കരാർ ഒപ്പിടുമ്പോൾ മുഴുവൻ തുകയും കെട്ടിവയ്ക്കേണ്ടതാണ്.
- കരാർ കാലാവധിക്കുള്ളിൽ നിർത്തിപോയാൽ അടച്ച തുക മടക്കിനൽകുന്നതല്ല.
- 7. കരാർ ലഭിക്കുന്നയാൾ ഒരു സമ്മതപത്രം ഒപ്പിട്ടുനൽകേണ്ടതാണ്.
- 8. നാളികേരം ഇട്ടെടുക്കുമ്പോൾ സെക്യൂരിറ്റിയുടെ അനുവാദത്തോടെ മാത്രമേ പുറത്തേക്കുകൊണ്ടുപോകുവാൻ അനുവാദം നൽകുകയുള്ളൂ.
- 9. കരാർ വ്യവസ്ഥക്ക് വിപരീതമായി പ്രവർത്തിക്കുകയോ, മാനേജ്മന്റ് തീരുമാനങ്ങൾ അനുസരിച്ചോ കരാർ അവസാനിപ്പിക്കേണ്ടിവന്നാൽ 2 മാസത്തെ നോട്ടീസ് പെരിയഡിൽ കരാറുകാരൻ ഒഴിഞ്ഞു തരേണ്ടതാണ്

ISSUE:1	Signature of Tenderer :	DATE: // 2023	NAME OF TENDERER:	PAGE		
			ADDRESS:	3 of 4		
	©2022 Sree Narayana Gurukulam college of engineering , kerala - india					

System Title	Pa	ge 4 of 4			
SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT)	Document No.	SNGCE-TD-19			
SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in	Effective Date	19/05/2023			
TENDER DOCUMENT - 19					
	Revision Date				
നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്	Custodian :	SNGC TRUST			
3. UNDERTAKING & ACCEPTANCE LETTER BY THE CONTRACTOR					
	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT) SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in TENDER DOCUMENT - 19 നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ്	SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM CHARITABLE TRUST (SNGCT) SREE NARAYANA GURUKULAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (SNGCE) www.sngce.ac.in TENDER DOCUMENT - 19 Revision Date നാളികേരം പറിച്ചെടുത്തുകൊണ്ടുപോകുന്നതിനുള്ള ദർഘാസ് Custodian :			

I / We have carefully gone through the various terms and conditions listed in the Tender form for the lease of coconut trees at SNGCE Kadayiruppu. I / We agree to all these conditions and offer to pay the amount quoted. I/ We are making this offer after carefully reading the conditions and understanding the same without any kind of pressure or influence from any source whatsoever. I/ We have inspected the institute premises of SNGCE and coconut trees verified and have acquainted ourselves with the tasks required to be carried out , before making this offer. I/ We here by sign this undertaking in token of our acceptance of various conditions listed above.

Place:		
Date:	Signature and seal o	f contractor
Address :		
Office Phone :	Mobile number :	Email Id:
Office Priorie .	Mobile Humber.	Email iu.

ISSUE:1	Signature of Tenderer :	DATE: // 2023	NAME OF TENDERER: ADDRESS:	PAGE 4 of 4
	©2022	SREE NARAYANA GURUKU	LIAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , KERALA - INDIA	